FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2001 

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

## 101854196 ATION FORM COVER SHEET

77	т Туре	Cor	veyance Typo	e				Ŧ
<b>√</b> New		V	Assignment		Security A	Agreer	nent	
Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#		License		Change o	f Nam	od	954921
Reel #	Frame #		Merger		Other			
	ve Document		(For Use		<i>. Governn</i> y U.S. Gover		gencies	)
Reel #	Frame #		Dep	artmei	ntal File		Seci	ret File
Conveying	Party(ies)		Mark if additional r	names (	of conveyin	g partie	es attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)	Kiwamu INUI							08/27/2001
Name (line 2)	1-D, SUnny Quest Yuraku, 98, Yuraku	icho. T	ovohashi-shi. Aichi	441-80	35 Japan			
Second Party						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)	Toshiaki NAKANISHI							08/24/2001
Name (line 2)	3-73-201, Aza Honkoji, Minowacho, To	yohasl	ni-shi, Aichi 440-083	7 Japa	n			
Receiving F	Party		<b>✓</b> Mai	rk if add	ditional nam	nes of re	eceiving	g parties attached
•	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTR	RIALC	O LTD					If document to be record
, ,								is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)								States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,							representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)								Assignment.)
								<del></del> 1
Address (line 3)	Osaka	Japa	State/Country	·		571-8 Zip Co		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dres	:e	or the fi	irst Receivii			
Name	Michael K. Kelly							
	SNELL & WILMER, LLP							
Address (line 1)		*						
	TOne Arizona Center		73713	PPO	did pol	rec	eive	110 20110
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 2)	400 E. Van Buren Street			<del>où j</del>	<del>81 1 (2)</del>	ters an automorphis	elektrise eribes in je	emongagagaja s to a membagas par nitjess ant grap sulfunt
Address (line 2)				<del>ed j</del>		Participation of the Control of the	agetramanin energyjee (et le kul i geoge myseksii jahres.	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DE 101231

**REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0256** 

FORM	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651	.0027					

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		TALM
•	Area Code and Telephone Number	602-382-6291
Name Michael K. Kelly		
Address (line 1) SNELL & WILMER, LLP		
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center		
Address (line 3) 400 E. Van Buren Street		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	he same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application v	09/13/2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	207	1007
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	r PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	I number of properties involved.	1
	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	osed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	19-2814
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res / No
Statement and Signature		(*) V 1840 (*)
To the hest of my knowledge and h	pelief, the foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any
	original document. Charges to deposit a	
indicated herein.	$\bigcirc$ - $\alpha$ . $\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$	
Michael K. Kelly, Reg. No. 32,848	( ) hucker of . 76ch	9/13/2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0257 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying part	ies attached
	Il Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	Party Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
,	1, Toyotacho, Toyota-shi,	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	1, 10,000cito, 10,000-siii,	(Designation pust be separate document file Assignment.)
Address (inte 2)		3. 3. 549 3. 0. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5.
Address (line 3)	Aichi Japan 471-8 City State/Country Zip Co	3571 ode 150
Name (line 1)		If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the se	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	nber(s)
		And the second s

PATENT

**REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0258** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s):

- Kiwamu INUI; 1-D, Sunny Quest Yuraku, 98, Yurakucho, Toyohashi-shi, Aichi 441-8035 Japan
- Toshiaki NAKANISHI; 3-73-201, Aza Honkoji, Minowacho,
   Toyohashi-shi, Aichi 440-0837 Japan

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BATTERY PACK

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No.

To be assigned on 9/13/2001; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE(S):

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan

and

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyotacho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan

are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Kellym\PHX\1001715.1

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0259 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment sale agreement charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal

this 27th day of August , 2001.

1. Aiwamu Anui
(Kiwamu INUI)

Kellym\PHX\1001715.1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment sale agreement charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal

this <u>24</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2001.

(Kiwamu INUI)

2. Toshiaki Nakanishi (Toshiaki NAKANISHI)

Kellym\PHX\1001715.1

**RECORDED: 09/13/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0261